No.

Particulars Density Extent

(in ha)

Rate of 
NPV (Rs. 
In lakhs)

Amount

(Rs in 
lakhs)

1 Eco-Class III Dense 80.94 8.03 649.9482

The Compensatory afforestation charges at the rate of 

Rs.84,000/-  per  ha  for  80.94  ha.  amounting  to 

Rs.67,98,960/- (Rupees Sixty seven lakhs ninety eight 

thousand nine hundred and sixty only) if the user 

agency take action to transfer and mutate the 80.94 

ha  non-forest  land  in  favour  of  the  Forest 

Department.

If  the  compensatory  afforestation  land  is  not 

available and the petitioner fails to identify and 

transfer  non-forest  land  in  favour  of  the  forest 

department, double the amount i.e. Rs.67,98,960 x 2 

times  =  Rs.1,35,97,920/-  (Rupees  One  crore  Thirty 

five  lakhs  Ninety  seven  thousand  Nine  hundred  and 

twenty only) is to be paid by the petitioner to raise 

the compensatory afforestation in the forest land.

Environmental  loss  may  be  assessed  by  the 

Environmental Department, Government of Karnataka.”

8. At the said hearing on 2.7.2009, when the matter